
7
0
3
0
2
3
_
0
0
2

Festool GmbH
Wertstraße 20
73240 Wendlingen
Germany
www.festool.com

Montageanleitung/Ersatzteilliste 6

Assembly instruction/Spare parts list 8

Notice d’emploi/Liste de pièces de rechange 10

Instrucciones de montaje/Lista de piezas de repuesto 12

Istruzioni di montaggio/Elenco parti di ricambio 14

Montagevoorschrift/Lijst met reserveonderdelen 16

Monteringsanvisning/Reservdelslista 18

Asennusohje/Varaosaluettelo 20

Montagevejledning/Reservedelsliste 22

Monteringsveiledning/Reservedelsliste 24

Instruções de montagem/Lista de peças sobresselentes 26

��������	�� 
� ���
��
	
���/�������� �


���� �
�	�� 28

Návod k montáži/Seznam náhradních díl� 30

Instrukcja monta�u/Lista cz��ci zamiennych 32

34

UCR 1000

MFH 1000

CN



2x

2x

4x

10x
6x
M6x18

4x
M10x30

4x
M6x50

M6x18

M10x30

1



110 kg
max.

MFH-SK

2

MFH 1000



3

UCR 1000

WCR 1000

M6x50

30 kg
max.



28

UCR 1000 / MFH 1000RUS

1 ���������� �	 
�
��
����


�������
����� ���	� (UCR 1000) �
���#�$�������
����� 	
%���	
(MFH 1000) 
����
��
���� ��&
��
������
��& � ��*����, �
���	��

���+���&�. 
�������
����� ����� � ���%��
��� �
�
%���� ���	��� (WCR 1000) ��*�	
��
������
	��& �
� 
������*�
& 	���*�

��& �
�	������, 
����
��
����
& ��&
�
���+���&, ��
����& � 	�
��
��	������
���	�����	�� � �
������� �
	���
���.
��	�	������	�
����� �
����� �
���%��
��� � 
���;��� (MFH-SK) ��*�	
��
������
	��& � �
���	�� 
������*��#�
������&.

�� ���%�
*���&� %���

����	�
�
�������
& 
�������
 �/���
�
��������� �������� ��������� �
����	�����< ������& ��
��
���
<	�&.
=��	�����	 �����	������
� ��&

��$������
����#� 
��������&.
>	��	�	������	� �
 
����*����& �
	�
������
��� 
�� ��
������
���
�� 
� �
��
����< ���?	

������
	���.

2 ����	��

3 ��
�
��� �	 ������� 
���	�
��	���

"���
���! ��	����� ���
��
�
��� �	 �������
���	�
��	��� � ����������.

@�	����� ��%�<����� ���	������ �

����
��*����� ��*�	 �	
	� 
�������
	&*?��� 	�
��. 
�	��
����� ��� ��
�
��� �	 �������
���	�
��	��� � ���	�	#���
 #��
��#�$�� ��
#������.
– X��
� (���<�
& ��	��) � �#�
���������

$����������, ���������� ���
���	������� �
���%���	&�� ��� ��
���<+�� ���%������#� �
�	
 �/���

��
��� �

��+
�	�& ��
������
	�
�
���� ������� %�� 
�����	�
 ���
���	���	
*
 �� �	����� �	��	�	�����#�
���
. @� �
���;
�	� ��	&� �#�
	� �
��������.

– %� ���	������� ��#���� �

�
��	���� ��� ���	����
	��	�
����. Y 
��	����� ����
� ���
��*�	 �
������	��& ��� �	�
	�	��& �
�	
	� 
������� ����
�	��� ����
�� ���
�
	���
����#� �+��%
.

– &��	������� ��#���� �	���	 �

����	� � ��
#�	� 	��	�
��� �
�		��������
$�� ����$��
��	�	��	���
. >�	��� ���
��	���������� 
��	������� 
�����	� �
������
 (�

����� �	 �%	�������
	�&
��) ��#�	 
������	� ������ ���
�
�	�&	�/�
��
��	� �
 ���. �����
�	�
	��
���� ��� ��
������
����
������& � ���#�� ���	� 
�����&�	�
������ �
 �	��	�	��� �
�	�&�;��

��	������� 
�����	��.

– %� �������*
��� ��#����, ��
���	������� ��	 � �
������
�������� ��� �	�	��
. �	��
#
���
�
����
���	 #	�������� ��� (���.:
[2] + [3]). ����#����
 ���
��
������
��� ������& � �
���	��

���	
��� ��*�	 
�����	� � ����
�	���
����
&�. ��� �
���+���� �
 	���*��

�����	��, $���
 ��	���� ��
�%��
����
�	 �
��������#�
�
�
��������& ���
, �%&�
	�����

����
���
�	� 
�����< 
��	� ��
���	��	�	��<+�#� �
	���
�
.

4 �	��
*

� \	�%� �%����	� ��+��	��<+��
�
%���� ���	� WCR 1000  � ��������
������� ����;� 10102312, ���%������
�
�
�
	� 
����-%
�� 35000318.

5 ������
���
%� ����
���
��� ��#���� ������ �
���	���� 	��	#
��! >%��
���	�
%���

���< ��& ����*
<+�� �����
�	����
��< �������, ���
�	�� �

�����
��*����� �% �%+��
�

����	�

^�%�<�
�	� ��������	�� 
�
���
��
	
���/��
�
��&!

`

��+
�	�& ��
������
	� �������
� �
���	�� 
���	
���!

�	��
* /����	�

{��
�� [1]
|��	
* – MFH 1000 [2]
|��	
* – UCR 1000 [3]



UCR 1000 / MFH 1000

29

RUS

�

�����. ^�%�<�
�	� ����	��<+��
�
����
����� 
���
��
��&.

REACh #�� ��#���� Festool, ��
	��
���� � �
��	#��� �
����
�	�:
^ 2007 #��
 �����	��
 REACh &��&�	�&
��#�
���	�� 
� ���������� ��+��	�
�,
����	��<+�� �
 	����	���� ���� }���
�.
Y��	�

& � ���� «
������
���#�
��
�	���
» �	�#� ��#�
���	
, ��, �
�

��������	��� �������, 
�����
�� �

��%& �%&�
	����	�� 
�����	
��&	�
���	��	�	��<+�< ��$���
��< �
;��
�����	
�. \	�%� ���*
	� �
� � �����

�������� ��%�	�� � 
�����	
��&	�
��$���
��< � ��+��	�
�, ��	����
���<���� � �
���� ��;��
��&��	�#�
��#�
���	
 � ��	���� ��#�	
��
������
	��& � �
;�� ������&�, ��
����
�� �
���
����� ��%-�
�	:
www.festool.com/reach

6 7
�
����
@
 �
; ���	�����	 �� �
?� #
�
�	�<,
�
�
���	�
�&<+�<�& �
 �
	���
�� �
��$��	� ��#�	������& � ���	��	�	��� �
�
�����
	����	��� �
*��� �� �	�
�, �

���� �� ����� 12 ���&���. Y �	�
�
� }^
���� #
�
�	�� ���	
��&�	 24 ���&�

(
��	���*����� 
� ��?	� ��� �
��
����).
~
�
�	�& �� �
�
���	�
�&�	�& �



����*����&, 
��������� � ������	
	�
��	��	�����#� �����
/��
������
��&,

���#�����, ���
���*
+�#�
��
������
��&, 
����*����& 
� ����

������
	��& ��� 
�� ��
������
���
��
���� ��������	�� 
� ���
��
	
���,
��%� �����	��� �
 �����	 
���
��
(�����
 	��
�
). �
�*� ����<�
�	�&
�	��	�	������	� �
 �+��%, ����
����
��
������
���� �����#��
����� ���
�	��
� �
������� �
	���
��� (�

�����,
;��$	
�����). 
����
�
��� 
�����
<	�& � �
����	����<
	����� � 	�� ����
�, ���� ���	�����	

��	�
�� � 
��	
�+��� ��� �

		��	��
���< �
�	�����< ^��������
���*%� Festool � ���
��%�
���� ����.
^���
�&�	� ��������	�� 
� ���
��
	
���,
��
�
��& 
� 	������ %���

����	�, �
����
�


���� �
�	�� � ���	
���< � 
���
��. Y
��	
����� ���<	 ���� ����	��<+�� �

�
�����?���� �����	 ������&

�����	
�����& #
�
�	�� ��#�	���	����. 

������
���
Y ��&�� � 
��	�&����� ��������
��&�� �
������ 	����������� �
��
%�	�
��
$���
 ��	
��&�	 �
 ��%�� 
�
�� �

�������� ��������� � 	����������
�
�
�	����	���.




